Cornwall District Kennel Club
Thursday, August 29, 2024 to Sunday, September 1, 2024

JUDGING SCHEDULE

Farran Park
Ingleside, Ontario

Change of Judge

Friday, August 30, 2024: Judi Byrne has overdrawn. Pierry McLean will judge 3 Smooth Collies



Cornwall District Kennel Club
Conformation - Thursday, August 29, 2024

Ring 1
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Bill Byrne
9:00 a.m.
1 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-1-0
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-2-2-1
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0
1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-0-1
3 Baby Puppy 0-3
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-1
2 Collie (Rough) 0-2-0-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
15 Bearded Collie 8-4-1-2

35 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs

Bill Byrne

1:30 p.m.
2 Bulldog 0-0-2-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Bichon Frise 0-1-0-0
5 French Bulldog 0-0-4-1
6 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-2-2
2 Shiba Inu 1-0-0-1
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

8 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-1-3
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1

28 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Pierry McLean

9:00 a.m.
6 Retriever (Lab) 2-2-0-2

Ring 3
Group 2 Hounds
Pierry McLean

Ring 1
Group 4 Terriers
Bill Byrne
10:50 a.m.
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
14 Schnauzer (Miniature) 4-5-1-4
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-2
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

7 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-2-3-1

31 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 5 Toys
Bill Byrne
3:00 p.m.

3 Biewer Terrier 1-1-1-0
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-0-0-0
2 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-1-1
14 Havanese 3-5-4-2

2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Maltese 1-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
2 Pomeranian 0-0-2-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0
2 Pug 0-1-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Silky Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0

35 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

9:20 a.m.
3 Borzoi 0-2-0-1
Ring 3
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Judi Byrne
11:15a.m.
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
2 Barbet 0-0-0-2
2 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-1-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
13 Retriever (Golden) 3-3-5-2
2 Baby Puppy 11
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-1
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-0-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-0
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-2-1-0

29 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 2 Hounds
Judi Byrne
1:30 p.m.
2 Basset Hound 1-0-1-0
5 Whippet 2-2-0-1
1 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-0

4 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-2-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-1
1 Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Greyhound 0-1-0-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-2-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0

21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 3 Working Dogs
Judi Byrne
2:45p.m.

1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-0-1
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-0-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-0
1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-3-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
4 Samoyed 0-1-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Siberian Husky 1-1-1-0

16 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge; Judi Byrne




Cornwall District Kennel Club
Conformation - Thursday, August 29, 2024

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
35 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds
24 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
16 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
31 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 5 Toys
35 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
28 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
35 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total
204 Dogs, 19 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 3
Group 5 Toys
Pierry McLean

9:30 a.m.

2 Biewer Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-0-0-0
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-0-1
14 Havanese 3-5-4-2
1 Maltese 1-0-0-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
2 Pomeranian 0-0-2-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0
2 Pug 0-1-1-0
3 Silky Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-1-0-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0
33 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




Cornwall District Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, August 30, 2024
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Ring 1

Group 4 Terriers

Judi Byrne

8:00a.m.
Cairn Terrier
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Glen of Imaal Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
1 Baby Puppy
Welsh Terrier
Airedale Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten
2 Baby Puppy
Staffordshire Bull Terrier

33 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
4-5-1-4
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-2
0-0-0-1
11

1-2-3-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 1

Group 7 Herding Dogs

Judi Byrne

9:45a.m.
Mini American Shepherd
1 Baby Puppy
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
4 Baby Puppy
Border Collie
Bouvier des Flandres
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd Dog
Old English Sheepdog

35 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

0-0-0-1
0-1

1-4-1-0
0-2-2-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
6-2-1-2
1-3

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
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Ring 1
Group 5 Toys
Judi Byrne

1:30 p.m.
Biewer Terrier
Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
English Toy Spaniel
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese
2 Baby Puppy
Maltese
1 Baby Puppy
Pekingese
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)
Pug
1 Baby Puppy
Silky Terrier
Toy Manchester Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier

35 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
3-5-4-2
11

1-1-0-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-1

1-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
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Ring 1

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs

Judi Byrne

3:30 p.m.
Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
Keeshond
Bichon Frise
Boston Terrier
1 Baby Puppy
French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu
Dalmatian

0-0-2-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0

0-0-5-1
1-2-2-2
1-0-0-1
0-0-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Japanese Akita 0-1-0-1
8 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-1-3
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1

36 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 Hounds
Bill Byrne
10:00 a.m.
2 Basset Hound 1-0-1-0
7 Whippet 1-3-0-3
1 Basenji 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-0
4 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-2-0
4 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-1-2
1 Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
10 Borzoi 2-4-3-1
1 Greyhound 0-1-0-0
1 Harrier 1-0-0-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-2-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
2 Saluki 0-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

38 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 1 Sporting Dogs

Bill Byrne

1:00 p.m.
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
4 Barbet 1-0-1-2
2 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-1-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
14 Retriever (Golden) 3-4-5-2
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2 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Lab)

Retriever (NSDT)

1 Baby Puppy

Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (English Cocker)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)

35 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

0-1-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 2

Group 3 Working Dogs

Bill Byrne

2:50 p.m.
Alaskan Malamute
1 Baby Puppy
Bernese Mountain Dog
1 Exhibition Only
Black Russian Terrier
1 Baby Puppy
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Leonberger
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler
1 Baby Puppy
Samoyed
1 Baby Puppy
Schnauzer (Standard)
Siberian Husky

29 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

1-0-1-1
1-0

1-0-2-0
0-1

0-0-2-1
1-0

0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-2
0-1-0-0
0-0-3-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

0-1-1-2
0-1

0-1-0-0
1-1-2-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group

Judge; Bill Byrne




Cornwall District Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, August 30, 2024

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
35 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds
38 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
29 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
33 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 5 Toys
35 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
36 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
35 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Total
241 Dogs, 23 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 3
Group 3 Working Dogs
Pierry McLean

9:00 a.m.

3 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-1-1
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-0-2-0
3 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-2-1
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-1-0
3 Great Dane 1-0-0-2
1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-3-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
4 Samoyed 0-1-1-2
1 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-1-0-0
5 Siberian Husky 1-1-2-1
32 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALTY SHOW

BORZOI CANADA
Friday, August 30, 2024
Ring 5
Judi Byrne

12:30 p.m.
17 Borzoi 4*-7-4-2
*includes 1 Vt Male
2 Brace
2 Stud Dogs
2 Brood Bitches
3 Exhibition Only 0-3

BEARDED COLLIE CLUB
OF CANADA
Friday, August 30, 2024

Ring 5
2:00p.m.
Sweepstakes
Linda Aronson

Males: 6-9 (1). 9-12 (1). 12-18 (1)

Females; 9-12 (1). 12-18 (1)
Veteran Sweepstakes

Males: 9-11 (2), 11+ (1)

Females: 7-9 (2), 9-11 (2). 11+ (2)

Followed by:
lan Copus
18 Bearded Collie 10*-8*-0-0
*includes 2 Vt Males, 2 Vt Females
4 Baby Puppy 1-3
1 Altered 1-0

5 Exhibition Only 2-3




Cornwall District Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, August 31, 2024
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Ring 1

Group 2 Hounds

Lyzane Hamel

8:00 a.m.
Basset Hound
Whippet
Basenji

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Afghan Hound

1 Baby Puppy
Borzoi

Deerhound (Scottish)
Greyhound

Harrier

Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
1 Baby Puppy
Saluki

49 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-0-1-0
1-3-0-4
1-2-0-0
2-0-2-0
1-1-2-0
0-1-1-1
1-0-1-2
1-1-0-1
1-0

1-2-2-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-2-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0

0-0-1-0

1 Poodle (Toy)
2 Pug
1 Baby Puppy

1 Toy Manchester Terrier

1 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy)
2 Yorkshire Terrier

34 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 1
Group 5 Toys
Jon Cole

10:30 a.m.
Biewer Terrier
Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
Coton de Tulear
English Toy Spaniel
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese
2 Baby Puppy
Maltese
1 Baby Puppy
Miniature Pinscher
Pekingese
Pomeranian

1-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
3-5-4-1
11

1-0-0-0
1-0

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-2-0

Ring 1

Group 1 Sporting Dogs

Jon Cole

2:40 p.m.
Barbet
Griffon (WHP)
Pointer
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat)

3 Retriever (Golden)
2 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)

1 Baby Puppy
Setter (English)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
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Spaniel (Field)
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Spaniel (Clumber)

48 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Spaniel (English Cocker)

Spaniel (Welsh Springer)

1-0-1-2
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-2-1
0-2-0-0
2-4-5-2
11

1-3-1-3
1-1-0-1
1-0

1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 3 Working Dogs
Noe Aburto Velazquez

8:00 a.m.
1 Alaskan Malamute

7 Bernese Mountain Dog

3 Baby Puppy
1 Black Russian Terrier

0-0-0-1
3-2-2-0
1-2

0-0-1-0

2 Boxer 0-1-0-1

5 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-1-2

1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1

1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0

3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-3-0

1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

6 Samoyed 0-3-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-1-0-0

9 Siberian Husky 2-2-3-2

38 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Noe Aburto Velazquez

10:00 a.m.
4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-0-0
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-2-2-1

9 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Pierry McLean

11:00 a.m.
5 Bulldog 1-1-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
3 Chow Chow 1-1-0-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Bichon Frise 0-1-0-0
1 Boston Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 French Bulldog 0-0-5-1

Ring 2
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Pierry McLean

1:00 p.m.
7 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-2-2
3 Shibalnu 1-0-0-2
0 Dalmatian 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Japanese Akita 0-2-0-0
9 Poodle (Standard) 2-3-1-3
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1

22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 4 Terriers
Pierry McLean

2:15p.m.
4 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-3
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1

2 Baby Puppy 1-1

11 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 2-4-4-1
1 Border Terrier 1-0-0-0
6 Cairn Terrier 0-5-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 Rat Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-2
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-0-1
14 Schnauzer (Miniature) 5-5-1-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

49 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




Cornwall District Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, August 31, 2024

Ring 3
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Sharon Luckhart

8:00 a.m.

1 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0
3 Australian Shepherd 0-1-1-1
1 Border Collie 0-0-1-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-2
3 Collie (Rough) 0-2-0-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 2-1-0-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
16 Bearded Collie 9-4-1-2

1 Exhibition Only 1-0

3 Baby Puppy 0-3

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
40 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
41 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total
299 Dogs, 24 Baby Puppy

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Thora Brown

JUNIOR HANDLING
SATURDAY, AUGUST 31, 2024
RING 3 — NOON

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 3
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Sharon Luckhart

9:30 a.m.
4 Barbet 1-0-1-2
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-0-0
13 Retriever (Golden) 3-3-5-2
8 Retriever (Lab) 2-2-1-3
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-0-1

30 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
48 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds
49 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
38 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
49 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 5 Toys
34 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

SPECIALTY SHOWS

RIDEAU TERRIER CLUB
SATURDAY, AUGUST 31, 2024
Ring 5
Kathleen Brown

9:00 a.m.

4 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-3
1 Border Terrier 1-0-0-0
10 Cairn Terrier 2-4-3-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 Rat Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
19 Schnauzer (Miniature) 5-7-2-5
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-2
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
5 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-2-2-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
51 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEARDED COLLIE CLUB
OF CANADA
SATURDAY, AUGUST 31, 2024
Ring 5
lan Copus

1:00 p.m.
12 Bearded Collie 0-0-4-8
2 Brace
1 Stud Dog
2 Brood Bitches

SPECIALTY SHOWS

MINIATURE SCHNAUZER CLUB
OF CANADA
SATURDAY, AUGUST 31, 2024

Ring 3
Brian Bogart

1:00 p.m.
21 Schnauzer (Miniature) 5*-9-2-5
*includes 1 Vt Male
4 Baby Puppy 1-3

QUEON LURE COURSING
ASSOCIATION
SATURDAY, AUGUST 31, 2024

Ring 1

Jon Cole

1:15p.m.
3 Afghan Hound 1-1-0-1
3 Basenji 1-2-0-0
10 Borzoi 2-4-3-1
2 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-2-0-0
1 Greyhound 0-1-0-0
5 Irish Wolfhound 1-2-1-1
9 Whippet 1-4-0-4




Cornwall District Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, September 01, 2024
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Ring 1

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Noe Aburto Velazquez

8:00 a.m.
Barbet
Griffon (WHP)
Pointer
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Golden)
2 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Spaniel (Clumber)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (English Cocker)

39 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-0-2
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-2-1
1-4-3-3
11

3-2-0-1
0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-2-1-0

6 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 2-2-2-0

45 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 1
Group 4 Terriers

Noe Aburto Velazquez

10:00 a.m.
Airedale Terrier
Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Glen of Imaal Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Rat Terrier
Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
2 Baby Puppy
Scottish Terrier
Welsh Terrier

0-0-1-3
1-0-0-0
1-4-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
5-5-1-3
11

0-0-0-2
0-0-0-1

West Highland White Terr.0-1-0-0

Soft-Coated Wheaten
1 Baby Puppy

0-0-0-1
0-1

Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Noe Aburto Velazquez

1:15p.m.
5 Bulldog 1-1-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
3 Chow Chow 1-1-0-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Bichon Frise 0-1-0-0
0 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 French Bulldog 0-0-5-1
7 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-2-2
3 ShibaInu 1-0-0-2
0 Dalmatian 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Japanese Akita 0-2-0-0
9 Poodle (Standard) 2-3-1-3

2 Exhibition Only 11
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1

39 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 5 Toys
Noe Aburto Velazquez

3:10 p.m.
2 Biewer Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-0-0-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-1-0
2 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-1-1
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0
12 Havanese 3-5-3-1

2 Baby Puppy 1-1

1 Maltese 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0

2 Pomeranian 0-0-2-0

1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0

2 Pug 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0

1 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 0-0-1-0

2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0

31 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Jon Cole
8:00a.m.
1 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-0-0
1 Swedish Vallhund 0-1-0-0
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-2-2-1
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0
3 Australian Shepherd 0-1-1-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-0
1 Border Collie 0-0-1-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-1
3 Collie (Rough) 0-2-0-1
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 2-1-0-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
1 Schapendoes 1-0-0-0
14 Bearded Collie 8-4-0-2
4 Baby Puppy 0-4

42 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
Jon Cole
10:20 a.m.

2 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-1
6 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-2-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Boxer 0-1-0-1
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-1-2
1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-3-0
3 Rottweiler 0-2-1-0
5 Samoyed 0-2-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Siberian Husky 1-1-3-2

35 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 2 Hounds
Linda St. Hilaire

9:00 a.m.
2 Basset Hound 1-0-1-0
7 Whippet 1-4-0-2
1 Basenji 1-0-0-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 2-0-2-0
4 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-2-0
3 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-1-1
4 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-1-2
2 Afghan Hound 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Borzoi 0-2-0-0
1 Greyhound 0-1-0-0
1 Harrier 1-0-0-0
1 lIrish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0

35 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***



Cornwall District Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, September 01, 2024

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Jon Cole

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
39 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds
35 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
35 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
45 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 5 Toys
31 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
39 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
42 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Total
266 Dogs, 20 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 3

Group 7 Herding Dogs

Linda St. Hilaire

11:00a.m.
1 Australian Cattle Dog
3 Australian Shepherd
14 Bearded Collie
1 Border Collie
1 Bouvier des Flandres
LUNCH
12:45p.m.
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd Dog
Old English Sheepdog
Schapendoes
Mini American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Swedish Vallhund
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

ORMARPRPRPRPNO®

41 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-1-0-0
0-1-1-1
7-4-1-2
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

0-2-0-1
1-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-3-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-2-1

SPECIALTY SHOW

STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER
CLUB OF CANADA
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 1, 2024

Ring 5
Judith Heller
9:00 a.m.
14 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 3-6-4-1
1 Altered 0-1

RIDEAU TERRIER CLUB
SUNDAY, SETPTEMBER 1, 2024

Ring 5

Jon Cole

1:00 p.m.
4 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-3
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
6 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-3-2-0
1 Border Terrier 1-0-0-0
9 Cairn Terrier 2-3-3-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Rat Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
20 Schnauzer (Miniature) 5-8-2-5

2 Exhibition Only 11

2 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-2
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0

1 West Highland White Terr.0-1-0-0

51 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




Cornwall District Kennel Club
Rally & Obedience Trials
Judges will break at their own discretion

RALLY
FRIDAY, AUGUST 30, 2024
Ring 6 — Trial #1
Kate Darbyshire
10:00 a.m.

Rally Master
910, 911

Rally Excellent B
910, 911

Rally Advanced B
909, 910, 911

Rally Intermediate
907, 908

Rally Novice B
903, 905

Rally Novice A
900, 901, 902

OBEDIENCE
SATURDAY, AUGUST 31, 2024
Ring 6 — Trial #1
Kate Darbyshire

10:00 a.m.

Obedience Novice B
801, 802

Obedience Open 18B
804, 806

Obedience Open HB
809

Obedience Utility A
813

Obedience Utility B
804, 806

FOLLOWED BY

Kate Darbyshire
11:00 a.m.

Rally Master
907, 910, 911

Rally Excellent B
910, 911

Rally Advanced B
910, 911

Rally Intermediate
908

Rally Novice B
903, 904, 905, 906

Rally Novice A
900, 901, 902

FOLLOWED BY

Ring 6 — Trial # 2
Kate Darbyshire

11:10a.m.

Obedience Open 18B
806

Obedience Open HA
808

Obedience Open HB
809, 811

Obedience Utility B
806, 811

OBEDIENCE
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 1, 2024
Ring 6 — Trial #3
Gail Wormington

10:00 a.m.

Obedience Novice A
800

Obedience Novice B
801, 803

Obedience Open 18B
804, 805, 806

Obedience Open HB
810, 812

Obedience Utility A
814

Obedience Utility B
804, 806, 812

FOLLOWED BY
Ring 6 — Trial #4
Gail Wormington

11:45a.m.

Obedience Novice A
800

Obedience Open 18B
805, 806, 807

Obedience Open HA
808

Obedience Open HB
810, 812

Obedience Utility B
806, 812

SUMMARY
Rally # 1 14 dogs
Rally # 2 15 dogs

Obedience #1 8 dogs
Obedience #2 6 dogs
Obedience #3 12 dogs
Obedience #4 9 dogs
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